OP \$280.00 671593

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Applied Photonic Products Incorporated	02/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guangzhou Yinxun Optiviva Inc.	
Street Address:	Foreign Economic Industrial District	
Internal Address:	Zengcheng, Guangzhou	
City:	Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	511300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6715936
Application Number:	10174724
Application Number:	09922315
Application Number:	10022705
Application Number:	09991226
Application Number:	60396485
Application Number:	60393340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)429-2035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2138048896

Email: mlee@pacgatelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monte Lee

Address Line 1: 4750 Lincoln Blvd. #243

Address Line 4: Marina del Rey, CALIFORNIA 90292

PATENT

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0609

500153553

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monte Lee	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page1.tif		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page2.tif		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page3.tif		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page4.tif		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page5.tif		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page6.tif		
source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0610 To: Any-(除律师助程)
To: J州银讯 7td: 9页

n of Patent Application Page 1

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive, Los Altos, California 94024, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the holder of the patent application described and set fouth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:

Photonic Device Packaging Method and Apparatus

Filing date:

June 19, 2002

Serial No.:

10174724; and

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Yinxun Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Economic Industrial District, Zengcheng, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China 511300, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acculring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby scknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Leners Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissoc, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers. including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee brwfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title therein in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Feb. 11, 2006 Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer Applied Photonic Products Incorporated STATE OF and acknowledged the foregoing Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this 1/1/4 day of Falette L. KADIEV COMM. #1522286 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA (Notary Public) SANTA CLARA COUNTY

PATENT

Assignment of Patent Application Page I

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive, Los Altos, California 94024, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the holder of the patent application described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent.

Title of the Invention:

Variable Optical Attenuator and Method for Improved Linearity of Optical

Signal Attenuation Verses Actuation Signal

Filing date:

August 2, 2001 09922315: and

Serial No.:

WHEREAS, Gorngzhou Yinxun Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Beonomic Industrial District, Zengcheng, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China 511300, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify asknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lessfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer

Applied Photonic Products Incorporated

Before me personally appeared said Edward 1743 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day

L. KADIEY COMM. #152Z28 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY

PATENT

ent Applicatio Cauc !

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive, Los Altos, California 94024. hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the holder of the patent application described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent;

Title of the Invention:

Methods of Packaging a Photonic Component and Package

Filing date:

December 14, 2001

Scrial No.:

10022705; and

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Yutuum Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Economic Industrial District, Zengcheng, Guangation, Guangdong Province, China 511300, homafter referred to as "Assignee", is destrous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same,

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assigner has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial decigns), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letturs Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer

Applied Photonic Products Incorporated

Before me personally appeared said

and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this

2006.

(Notary Public)

L. KADIEV COMM. #1522286 NOTARY PLBLIC - CALIFORNIA BANTA CLARA COUNTY By CONTY. Explies Nov. 2, 2008

PATENT

Assignment of Patent Application

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive. Los Altos, California 94024, benefinafter referred to as "Assigner", is the holder of the patent application described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent;

Title of the Invention:

Feature and Method to Align and Assemble Photonic Components

Filing date:

November 16, 2001

Scrial No :

09991226; and

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Yimxun Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Economic Industrial District, Zengcheug, Guangzhon, Guangdong Province, China 511300, horeafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patern and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and innerest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assigned leavially may respect to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer

Applied Photonic Products Incorporated

COUNTY OF

L. KADIEV COMM. #1522286 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SIMIA CLANA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2008

(Notary Public)

PATENT

of Palent Application Рирс 1

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive, Los Aitos, California 94024, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the holder of the patent application described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:

Method and apparatus of optical components having improved optical properties

Filing date:

July 15, 2002

Serial No.:

60396485; and

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Yinxun Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Economic Industrial District, Zengcheng, Quangzhou, Guangslong Province, China 511300, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby admowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignce and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full twm of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) concrete with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Parent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee landully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignor, or Assignor's successors and accient.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer Applied Photonic Products Incorporated

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

and acknowledged the foregoing Before me personally appeared said day of instrument to be his free act and deed this

L KADIEV COMM. #1522286 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANDA CLARA COUNTY Ny Comma. Expires Nov. 2, 2008

(Notacy Public)

PATENT

Š

Andgement of Petent Application Page 1

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive, Los Altos, California 94024. hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the holder of the patent application described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent.

Title of the Invention:

Microelectromechanical Electrostatic Device

Filing date:

July 1, 2002

Serial No.:

60393340; and

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Yinxun Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Economic Industrial District, Zengcheng, Guangation, Guangdong Province, China 511300, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterpasts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assigned lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer

Applied Photonic Products Incorporated

Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this and acknowledged the foregoing

L KADIEV COMM. #1522285 MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY

(Notary Public)

PATENT

Appropriate of Peters:

FILE NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Applied Photonic Products Incorporated of 526 Outlook Drive, Los Altos, California 94024, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the bolder of the patent described and set forth below:

Title of the Invention:

Photonic component package and method of packaging

Filing date:

January 22, 2002

U.S. Patent No.:

6,715,936; and

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Yinxun Optiviva Inc., located at Foreign Economic Industrial District, Zengchoug, Guangzhou, Guangdoug Province, China 511300, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States Patent which has been granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignoe's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of the United States Patent granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other sets as Assignee lawfully may request to maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

Date: Fob 11, 2006

Edward Xiao, Chief Executive Officer
Applied Photonic Products Incorporated

 CoO_{-}

sinte or Son to Charles

Before me personally appeared said Edward King and acknowledged the furging instrument to be his free act and deed this // day of February 2006.

Scale COMM. \$1522285
Scale SHITAR PUBLE - CAUTOWELL
SHITA GLAN COUNTY
by Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2008

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

(Notary Public)

PATENT